

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D. No(s).23717 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2004 in WP No. 5872/1996 of HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JETHAMAL MOHANLAL

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee

Date: 15/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

(CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to the petitioner's depositing  
costs assessed at Rs.300/- with the Supreme Court  
Middle Income Group Legal Aid Committee within a  
week from today, delay is condoned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER