

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23717/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2004 in WP No.5872/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JETHAMAL MOHANLAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent. Dasti service,
addition, is permitted.

List the petition after service is complete.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master