

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23717/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2004 in WP No. 5872/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JETHAMAL MOHANLAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Arjijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated that sole respondent has died, as such four weeks' time

may be granted to bring legal representatives on record. Permission is accorded.

Court Master

Court Master