

\222

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 6 & 7 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23717/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2004 in WP No.5872/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JETHAMAL MOHANLAL (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.
Application for restoration is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well as on delay application to the Lrs. of the deceased respondent returnable within six weeks.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|