

Listed on : 30-7-2014

Court. No.: 10

Item No.. : 44

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23717 OF 2004**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JETHAMAL MOHANLAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2004, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition."**

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Subsequent to the order dated 13.08.2012, office report discloses that the notice was issued to all five LRs of the deceased sole respondent and the AD cards have been received from all the LRs.**

**However, there is no representation from the proposed LRs. Therefore, delay in filing application for substitution is condoned and application for substitution is allowed.**

**Registry to carry out necessary amendment."**

It is submitted that there are 5 LRs of the deceased sole respondent and all are represented through Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit on their behalf and the same has been included in the paper books.

It is also submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 filed additional affidavit and copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

vks4